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No.A 15012/1/SL-CO/2021.Ad.1I- 2665

HARTELRR/ Government of India
JEHITY / Ministry of Home Affairs
A=A / Directorate of Coordination
gﬁ?{aﬂﬂ'/ Police Wireless

Block No.9, CGO Complex,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-03.
Dated: 0 lSeptember, 2024

OFFICE -MEMORANDUM

Subject : Circulation of provisional Seniority list of Communication Officers of this Directorate
as on 01.01.2024- Reg.

The Provisional Seniority List amongst the grade of Communication Officer of this
Directorate as on 01.01.2024 is as follows:-

sl. | pcpw
No Emp.
ID No.
1. | 1103
o {1128
3. | 1139
4. | 1140
5. | 1154
6. | 1246 |
%. | LlE8
8. | 1205
9. | 1304
10. 2062
il. |2093
12. | 2084
13. | 2088
114. | 2086
15. | 2101
16. | 2156

Name
S/Shri

S.K. Das

éujlt Kumar

Parminder Singh

Sarjeet Singh
P.S.Bhandari
R.anbal Sin gh
A.K.Yadav

|APSingh
| D.K.Sharma ]
| K. Satyanarayanan

Adesh Kumar
M.Suresh Kumar
Shiv Singh Bisht
Alok Kumar
Dulal Paul

Laljee Ram

Date of Birth

05.02.

04.04.

20.07.

1964

1964

1967

1965
1965
.1966
.1966

.1964
1.1965
3.1968
1967
.1968
1965
.1968
.1964

1967

Date Of
Joining In

Present Post

09.

09.

09.

09.
- 09.
09.
09.

.12.2019
09.

09

09
09

09.

12.2019

12.2019

12.2019

12.2019

12.2019
12.2019
12.2019

12.2019

.12.2019
09.12.2019

09.
09.
09.
09.

12.2019
12.2019
12.2019
12.2019

12.2019

Whether |

SC / ST
OBC /
EWS/

PH

sC

Retired on
attaining age of
superannuation
129.02.2024.
Promoted to the
Post of JAD on
23.02.2024 and
Retired on
attaining age of
| superannuation
| on 30.04.2024
Promoted to the
Post of JAD wef
04.06.2024

Retired on

attaining age of

superannuation
| 31.07.2024

Contd ...2/-



i

Vijay Kumar

P. K. Barthwal

Alexander George

| Ranjit Singh
Vijay Kumar Naudial

Bijender Kumar

Duli Chand Meena

Jai Prakash Gupta
Anil Kumar Rastogi
Prabhash Ch

| Choudhary

Kulwant Singh

| N.U.M.Srinivas

M.Arumugachari
Malkiat Singh
Mohan Lal Sharma
C.N.Suresh
N.C.V.Ranganath
Rajiv Anil Shukla

Sandeep Varshney

Rajesh Kumar
N.S.Ramtake
Yogesh T.Shewale
Ravi Karan
Pradeep Minj
Arun Kumar Pal
AK. Tyagi

Suresh Pal

Tej Pal Singh
Sanjay Bharti
Mukul Baishya
Lengkrao Daimary
Uttam Boroi

| Samir Bhowmick

H. Basumatary
Bharat Bhushan
Bhaskar Roy

Vinod Kr.Upadhyay
Manoj. Kumar
Subrata Mandal
Rajendra
Vishwakarma
Kirtya Nand Das

b i?ralnod Kumar

A.M.Ram Kumar

| Prodyut Kr.Sen

03.07.

02.05.

30.06.
04.05.
15.07.
07.02.
01.09.
06.03.
06.12.
25.02.

20.06.
12.08.
01.06.
04.02.
30.07.
04.05.
15.06.
31.07.
IR
01.03.
27.06.
20.07.
J0.10
17.02.
09.07.
02.12.
21.05.
09.02.
16.04.
02.03.
30.11.
21.09.
29.01.
31.05.
15.03.
20.02

T BF0s.
D10,
04.01.
05.09.

01.10.

10.12
09.06
26.02

1964

1964

1966
1968
1966
1970
1970
1965
1967
1966

1970
1972
1971
1970
1967
1974
1972
1969
1974
1969
1966
1971
1971
1966
1967
1965
1972
1973
1974
1970
1972
1972
1970
1974

1968
1968
1972
1968

1971

.1969
.1973
.1973

1982 |

1973

 @o.

09.

09.
09.
09.

09

09

09

09

09

09

12,2019

12.2019

12.2019
12.2019
12.2019

.12.2019
09.
09.
09.

12.2019
12.2019
12.2019

.12.2019

.12.2019
09.
.12.2019
09.
09.
09.
09.
10,2019
09.
09.
09.
09.

12.2019

12.2019
12.2019
12.2019
12.2019

12.2019
12.2019
12.2019
12.2019

.12.2019

13.08.2021

10.
09.
.12.2019
09.

09

09

09

29;
29,
29.
29.

29,

29.
29.
29.

12.2019
12.2019

12.2019

.12.2019
09.
09.
.12.2019
09.
09.
09.
29.

12.2019
12.2019

12.2019
12.2019
12.2019
12.2020

12.2020
12.2020
12.2020
12.2020

12.2020

12.2020
12.2020

12.2020

sSC

OBC

 OBC
_OBC_

OBg

OBC

OBC

oBC |

OBC

G Vi

Retired on
attaining age of
superannuation
31.07.2024.
Retired on
attaining age of
superannuation
31.05.2024.

Contd ..3/-
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1(11. [ 2092 [ Ranjit Singh [ 30.12.1966 | 28.12.2021 : W -

62. 1 2275 Rajesh Mishra | 24.02.1973 28.12.2021

63. { 2308 Suresh Prasad I 02.03.1972 _2‘).12.2()21 0oBC

64, 2297 | Prashanta Kr Pradhan | 14.05.1969 29.12.2021

65. 1 2305 | J.N. Behra | 20.06.1965 | 30.12.2021 e

66. 2301 Binod Kr Prasad | 09.12.1966 28.12.2021 OBC

67. 2282 Sanjeev Kr. Agarwal E 01.07.1970 29.12.2021 -

68. 2296 Suranjan Ray | 11.01 1971 29.12.2021

69. % 2307 Sukh Pal | 18.11.1971 | 05.07.2022 OBC

70. [ 2306 Raj Kumar 101.02.1972 | 05.07.2022 OBC

7. 2310 Sudesh Kumar 4‘ 01.02.1970 05.07.2022

T2 2252 Jitu Sinha | 30.06.1967 01.08.2022

73, 2238 Balwinder Singh | 05.04.1968 01.12.2022 S

74. 2299 Sanjiv Kr. Saini | 20.10.1969 09.06.2023 OBC -

75 3002 Laxmi Narayan Das 1 01.03.1972 09.06.2023 -

76. | 2390 | Jagnnath Bordoli 01.01.1973 | 09.06.2023 . :

77. 3005 Trilokya Nath Deka 1 04.03.1975 09.06.2023 -

78 2391 Subrata Dhar _ ‘ 01.03.1976 09.06.2023 -

79. 2999 Apurba Kumar Kalita ]l 01.07.1973 12.06.2023 -

80. 2392 Jiten Datta | 09.10. 1973 09.006.2023 OBC

81. 3029 S.C. Rathore l 16.04.1967 09.06.2023 -

82. | 3086 | Bhupati Das | 30.05.1972 | 09.06.2023 OBC

83. | 3066 13.H. Pillai | 25.05.1967 12.06.2023 y

84, 3024 S.K. Sharma | 01.10.1966 09.06.2023 -

85. 3094 Qubhash Chand Gova | 15.06.1965 ‘ 04.07.2023 - Demised on
) _ 07.01.2024

86. | E027 | Pawan Kumar | 14.11.1983 | 09.06.2023 | OBC/PH | -

87. 3163 Sukh Ranjan Biswas | 07.04.1969 09.06.2023 SC

88. L0444 Ankit Rajodia L 30.01.1986 20.11.2023 -

89. E048 Tissy Titus } 25.05.1988 21.11.2023 OBC

90. K045 Kunal Pal 11.12.1984 26.12.2023 OBC

91. E069 Nagendra Azad ]‘ 15.08.1982 26.12.2023 OBC

92. 061 Arvind Mishra T 07.08.1984 26.12.2023 -

93. E062 Amit Kumar Verma J; 25.07.1981 \ 26,12.2023 o0BC \

94. E051 Moti Ram Sharma | 14.08.1982 | 01 .01.2024 =

2% All the above officials shall go through the above list and may intimate their observation, if any,

Within fifteen days from the date of issue of this O.M. If nothing is received from any of the officials
within fifteen days, it would be presumed that the list is in order and accordingly it will be treated
as final list.

3: This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.
. 3 Al
< '/.DQ\“ 9)*
o)
(Prabhat RKimar Pandey)
Joint Assistant Director (Admi.)
To

(i) All above officials concerned.
‘_/[j.iaﬁf\l) (IT) - for upload on DCPW Website please.
(iii) File. '




